

## **REQUEST FOR TENDERS**

# TENDER FOR THE ERECTION OF FENCING AT THE GRANTLEY ADAMS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 2024

The Grantley Adams International Airport Inc. (GAIA Inc.), invites tenders from suitably qualified Contractors for the supply and installation of fencing at the Grantley Adams International Airport.

# **Scope of Works:**

The Works comprise:

- 1. The supply and erection in various locations at the Grantley Adams International Airport totalling approximately 19,462 linear feet of 10' high chain link perimeter security fence, with three strands of barbed wire.
- 2. The removal of existing fencing where applicable.
- 3. The submission of test results for confirmation of material specification

#### **Documents and Information**

Tenderers should obtain copies of the Instructions to Tenderers, Letter of Tender, Conditions of Contract, Specification, Drawings, Bills of Quantities, and any other information from the Director of Engineering, Engineering Offices, Engineering Complex, Grantley Adams International Airport between the hours of 9.00 a.m. and 4.00 p.m. Monday to Friday. Telephone: (246) 536-1301; Email: procurement@gaiainc.bb

### **Contract and Performance Bond**

The successful Applicant will be required to enter into a Contract in a final form to be agreed. The contract however, will be based on the Standard Form of Contract provided with the Tender Documents.

A surety for the due performance of the contract will be required by way of a bank or an accredited Insurance company whose liability shall not be less than ten per cent of the contract price; the cost of obtaining such a surety shall be the responsibility of the Consultant who need not specifically make arrangements for sureties unless and until his proposal has been accepted.

## **Submission of Tenders**

Completed Forms of Tender together with the fully priced Schedule of Rates and all other documentation associated with the tender should be submitted in sealed envelopes marked "TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY AND ERECTION OF FENCING AT THE GRANTLEY ADAMS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 2024" and should be addressed to the Chairman, Tenders Committee, Grantley Adams International Airport Inc., Mezzanine Floor, Terminal I, Grantley Adams International Airport, Christ Church, to reach him not later than 3.00 p.m. on Friday 5<sup>th</sup> July 2024. Tenders received after this time and date will not be considered.

# **Opening of Tenders**

Tenders will be opened at 4:00 p.m. on Friday 5<sup>th</sup> July 2024, in the presence of the Tenderers' representatives who choose to attend, in the Conference Room, Grantley Adams International



Airport Inc. Mezzanine Floor, Terminal I, Grantley Adams International Airport, Christ Church.

No Tender will be considered unless it complies with the conditions set out in this Notice and the Instructions to Tenderers.

GAIA Inc. does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender.